
 

City of Clearwater 

Public Utilities 
Richard Gardner, Department Director 

100 South Myrtle Avenue, Clearwater, FL 33756 
 

 

 

[TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT 
ITB No. 25-0006-UT 

Lift Station Point Repairs and Improvements 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: August 27, 2025 at 2:00 pm 

Report Generated:  Thursday, August 28, 2025 
 

TLC Diversified, Inc. Response 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Company: 
TLC Diversified, Inc. 

Email: 
lmoore@tlcdiv.com 

Contact: 
Eric Macek 

Address: 
2719 17th Street East 
Palmetto, FL 34221 

Phone: 
(941) 722-0621 

Website: 
www.tlcdiversified.com 

Submission Date: 
Aug 27, 2025 12:32 PM (Eastern Time) 



[TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT 
ITB No. 25-0006-UT 
Lift Station Point Repairs and Improvements 

 
 

[TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT                     
Invitation To Bid - Lift Station Point Repairs and Improvements 
Page 2 

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION 

Addendum #1 
Confirmed Aug 19, 2025 12:08 PM by Eric Macek 

Addendum #2 
Confirmed Aug 19, 2025 12:08 PM by Eric Macek 

Addendum #3 
Confirmed Aug 19, 2025 8:22 PM by Eric Macek 

QUESTIONNAIRE 

1. Certified Business* 
Are you a Certified Small Business or a Certified Minority, Woman or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise? 

No 

2. Vendor Certification* 
By submitting this response, the Vendor hereby certifies that: 

A. It is under no legal prohibition on contracting with the City of Clearwater. 

B. It has read, understands, and is in compliance with the specifications, terms and conditions stated herein, as well as its 
attachments, and any referenced documents. 

C. It has no known, undisclosed conflicts of interest. 

D. The prices offered were independently developed without consultation or collusion with any of the other vendors or potential 
vendors or any other anti-competitive practices. 
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E. No offer of gifts, payments or other consideration were made to any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant who 
has or may have had a role in the procurement process for the commodities or services covered by this contract. The Vendor 
has not influenced or attempted to influence any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant in connection with the 
award of this contract. 

F. It understands the City may copy all parts of this response, including without limitation any documents or materials copyrighted 
by the Vendor, for internal use in evaluating respondent’s offer, or in response to a public records request under Florida’s public 
records law (F.S. Chapter 119) or other applicable law, subpoena, or other judicial process; provided that the City agrees not to 
change or delete any copyright or proprietary notices. 

G. It hereby warrants to the City that the Vendor and its subcontractors will comply with, and are contractually obligated to comply 
with, all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and executive orders. 

H. It certifies that Vendor is not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, voluntarily excluded, 
or disqualified from participation in this matter from any federal, state, or local agency. 

I. It will provide the commodities or services specified in compliance with all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and 
executive orders if awarded by the City. 

J. It is current in all obligations due to the City. 

K. It will accept all terms and conditions as set forth in this solicitation if awarded by the City. 

L. The signatory is an officer or duly authorized representative of the Vendor with full power and authority to submit binding offers 
and enter into contracts for the commodities or services as specified herein. 

Confirmed 

3. E-Verify System Certificattion* 
PER FLORIDA STATUTE 448.095, CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS MUST REGISTER WITH AND USE THE E-VERIFY SYSTEM TO 
VERIFY THE WORK AUTHORIZATION STATUS OF ALL NEWLY HIRED EMPLOYEES. 

The affiant, by virtue of confirming below, certifies that: 

A. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are aware of the requirements of Florida Statute 448.095. 
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B. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are registered with and using the E-Verify system to verify the work authorization status 
of newly hired employees. 

C. The Contractor will not enter into a contract with any Subcontractor unless each party to the contract registers with and uses 
the E-Verify system. 

D. The Subcontractor will provide the Contractor with an affidavit stating that the Subcontractor does not employ, contract with, 
or subcontract with unauthorized alien. 

E. The Contractor must maintain a copy of such affidavit. 

F. The City may terminate this Contract on the good faith belief that the Contractor or its Subcontractors knowingly violated Florida 
Statutes 448.09(1) or 448.095(2)(c). 

G. If this Contract is terminated pursuant to Florida Statute 448.095(2)(c), the Contractor may not be awarded a public contract for 
at least 1 year after the date on which this Contract was terminated. 

H. The Contractor is liable for any additional cost incurred by the City as a result of the termination of this Contract. 

Confirmed 

4. Scrutinized Company Certification* 
Please download the below documents, complete, and upload. 

• SCRUTINIZED_COMPANIES_AND_B... 

Executed_Scrutinized_Company.pdf 

5. Compliance with Anti-Human Trafficking Laws* 
Please download the below documents, complete, and upload. 

• Compliance_with_787.06_form... 

Executed_Compliance_with_Anti-Human.pdf 
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6. Section V - Contract Documents* 
Please download the below documents, complete, and upload. 

• Section_V_-_Contract_Docume... 

Section_V_Contract_Documents.pdf 

7. W-9* 
Upload your current W-9 form.  (available at https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf) 

  

Typ_W-9_Executed_2025.pdf 

PRICE TABLES 

LIFT STATION POINT REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS 25-0006-UT 

All bid items, unless otherwise specified, shall be inclusive of furnishing all material and labor for the complete installation of the bid 
item, inclusive of any necessary removal. Installation shall be completed in accordance with the specifications. The quantities provided 
are estimated per year for bidding purposes and may vary based on the actual work throughout the duration of the contract. The City 

of Clearwater (City) is not obligated to purchase any minimum or maximum amount during the life of the contract. Unit costs for all 
bid items shall not be changed in the event of overruns or underruns. Mobilization shall be per work order as defined by the City. Each 
work order may include more than one individual project. The unit price for Mobilization shall not exceed $3,000 for Non-Emergency 
Mobilization and $5,000 for Emergency Mobilization. Emergency and Non-Emergency mobilization are further defined in the Contract 

Documents. 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

GROUP A: LIFT STATION POINT REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS (GENERAL CONTRACTOR) 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

1 Non-Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions (1) (Includes 
Group A, B and C) (3% of the Cost of the Work Performed NTE a Maximum of 
$3,000) 

20 EA $3,000.00 $60,000.00 

2 Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions (1) (Includes Group 
A, B and C) (5% of the Cost of the Work Performed NTE a Maximum of $5,000) 

6 EA $5,000.00 $30,000.00 

Bypass Pump Set Up / Demobilization & Maintenance (Labor and Materials) 

3a 8” to 12” Gravity Sewer Flow 70 DAY $1,500.00 $105,000.00 

3b 15” to 18” Gravity Sewer Flow 70 DAY $1,700.00 $119,000.00 

3c 24” Gravity Sewer Flow 20 WK $12,500.00 $250,000.00 

3d 30” Gravity Sewer Flow 20 WK $13,000.00 $260,000.00 

3e 36” Gravity Sewer Flow 20 WK $13,500.00 $270,000.00 

Maintenance of Traffic (*If not already included in Bid Items 4b-4f) 

4a Flagman* 400 HR $60.00 $24,000.00 

4b Multilane (FDOT Index No. 613) 70 EA/DAY $1,800.00 $126,000.00 

4c Multilane (FDOT Index No. 614) 70 EA/DAY $1,800.00 $126,000.00 

4d Multilane (FDOT Index No. 615) 70 EA/DAY $1,800.00 $126,000.00 

4e Multilane (FDOT Index No. 616) 70 EA/DAY $1,800.00 $126,000.00 

4f Multilane (FDOT Index No. 617) 70 EA/DAY $1,800.00 $126,000.00 



[TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT 
ITB No. 25-0006-UT 
Lift Station Point Repairs and Improvements 

 
 

[TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT                     
Invitation To Bid - Lift Station Point Repairs and Improvements 
Page 7 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

4g Arrow Board - 5' Minimum Horizontal Size* 70 EA/DAY $28.00 $1,960.00 

4h Variable Message Board* 70 EA/DAY $65.00 $4,550.00 

4i Concrete Barrier (FDOT Index No. 415)* 70 EA/DAY $30.00 $2,100.00 

4j Low Profile Barrier (FDOT Index No. 412)* 70 EA/DAY $25.00 $1,750.00 

4k Sign in Work Zone* 70 EA/DAY $2.00 $140.00 

4l FDOT Cone* 70 EA/DAY $2.00 $140.00 

4m FDOT Channelizing Drum* 70 EA/DAY $2.00 $140.00 

4n Barricade, Type III with Warning Light* 70 EA/DAY $5.00 $350.00 

4o Barricade, Type I or II with Warning Light* 70 EA/DAY $2.00 $140.00 

Labor Hours (Labor hours and equipment - Bid Items (5 and 6) shall only be used where not already included in a Bid Item.) 

5a Superintendent regular time (Includes vehicle) 400 HOUR $120.00 $48,000.00 

5b Superintendent overtime (Includes vehicle) 60 HOUR $145.00 $8,700.00 

5c Forman regular time 800 HOUR $85.00 $68,000.00 

5d Forman overtime 120 HOUR $100.00 $12,000.00 

5e Operator regular time 800 HOUR $65.00 $52,000.00 

5f Operator overtime 120 HOUR $85.00 $10,200.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

5g Truck Driver regular time 800 HOUR $60.00 $48,000.00 

5h Truck Driver overtime 120 HOUR $75.00 $9,000.00 

5i Pipe Layer regular time 800 HOUR $70.00 $56,000.00 

5j Pipe Layer overtime 120 HOUR $90.00 $10,800.00 

5k Laborer regular time 800 HOUR $60.00 $48,000.00 

5l Laborer overtime 120 HOUR $80.00 $9,600.00 

Equipment 

6a Foreman's pickup truck with hand tools 920 HOUR $50.00 $46,000.00 

6b Job truck with tools 920 HOUR $50.00 $46,000.00 

6c Tractor & Trailer (Transport) 400 HOUR $50.00 $20,000.00 

6d Track Hoe (to 100 HP) 400 HOUR $125.00 $50,000.00 

6e Track Hoe (101 HP to 170 HP) 400 HOUR $125.00 $50,000.00 

6f Track Hoe (171 HP and up) 400 HOUR $165.00 $66,000.00 

6g Rubber Tired Backhoe 400 HOUR $100.00 $40,000.00 

6h Wheel Loader (to 150 HP) 400 HOUR $75.00 $30,000.00 

6i Wheel Loader (151 HP and up) 400 HOUR $85.00 $34,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

6j Track Type Tractors (to 100 HP) 400 HOUR $25.00 $10,000.00 

6k Track Type Tractors (101 HP and up) 400 HOUR $26.00 $10,400.00 

6l Dump Truck (Tandem Axle) 400 HOUR $90.00 $36,000.00 

6m Plate Tamp 200 HOUR $20.00 $4,000.00 

6n 3” Trash Pump 200 HOUR $20.00 $4,000.00 

6o 4” Double Diaphragm Pump 200 HOUR $20.00 $4,000.00 

6p Air Compressor (125 CFM min.) 200 HOUR $15.00 $3,000.00 

6q 4” Jet Pump 200 HOUR $35.00 $7,000.00 

6r Emergency Hauling up to 2500 gallons 100 HOUR $300.00 $30,000.00 

6s Emergency Hauling over 2500 gallons 100 HOUR $325.00 $32,500.00 

Landscaping/Restoration (Labor and Materials) 

7a Seeding 1,000 SF $1.00 $1,000.00 

7b Sodding 1,000 SF $2.25 $2,250.00 

Site Materials 

8a 3000 PSI Concrete with Concrete Additive (XYPEX) 100 CY $425.00 $42,500.00 

8b Off Site Selected Fill 100 CY $30.00 $3,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

8c # 57 Washed Stone 50 TON $85.00 $4,250.00 

8d Removal of Unsuitable Soil 50 TON $30.00 $1,500.00 

8e Rip Rap 50 TON $200.00 $10,000.00 

8f Flowable Fill 100 CY $225.00 $22,500.00 

8g Misc. Concrete Removal 100 CY $165.00 $16,500.00 

Well Point Dewatering (Labor and Materials) 

9 Well Point Dewatering 3,000 LF/DAY $50.00 $150,000.00 

Wet Well Misc. Rehabilitation (Labor and Materials) 

10a Wet Well Fillet Repair for 6' dia. 10 EA $2,100.00 $21,000.00 

10b Wet Well Fillet Repair for 8' dia. 10 EA $2,500.00 $25,000.00 

10c Wet Well Fillet Repair for 10' dia. 10 EA $3,200.00 $32,000.00 

10d Wet Well Fillet Replacement for 6' dia. 10 EA $5,500.00 $55,000.00 

10e Wet Well Fillet Replacement for 8' dia. 10 EA $6,800.00 $68,000.00 

10f Wet Well Fillet Replacement for 10' dia. 10 EA $7,900.00 $79,000.00 

10g Injection grouting as required to stop Infiltration and Inflow 1,000 GAL $225.00 $225,000.00 

10h Vac Truck 100 HR $425.00 $42,500.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

10i Vac Truck 70 Day $1,500.00 $105,000.00 

10j Vac Truck 40 Week $4,000.00 $160,000.00 

10k Remove existing liner for 6’ diameter wet well 250 VF $850.00 $212,500.00 

10l Remove existing liner for 8’ diameter wet well 250 VF $1,150.00 $287,500.00 

10m Remove existing liner for 10’ diameter wet well 250 VF $1,425.00 $356,250.00 

Manhole Surfacing (Polyurethane) - Manhole Coating Product: Sprayroq (Labor and Materials) 

11a Liner system for 6’ diameter wet well -125 MILS 300 VF $1,255.00 $376,500.00 

11b Liner System for 6' diameter wet well -250 MILS 300 VF $1,500.00 $450,000.00 

11c Liner system for 8’diameter wet well -125 MILS 300 VF $1,665.00 $499,500.00 

11d Liner System for 8' diameter wet well -250 MILS 300 VF $2,000.00 $600,000.00 

11e Liner system for 10’diameter wet well -125 MILS 300 VF $1,750.00 $525,000.00 

11f Liner System for 10' diameter wet well -250 MILS 300 VF $2,080.00 $624,000.00 

Clean and TV Sewer Pipe 

12a 2"-6" 500 LF $40.00 $20,000.00 

12b 8"-12" 500 LF $60.00 $30,000.00 

12c 16"-24" 500 LF $90.00 $45,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

12d >30" 500 LF $92.00 $46,000.00 

Grout Fill and Abandon Pipe 

13a 2"-6" 500 LF $25.00 $12,500.00 

13b 8"-12" 500 LF $40.00 $20,000.00 

13c 16"-24" 500 LF $50.00 $25,000.00 

13d >30" 500 LF $65.00 $32,500.00 

Remove Abandoned Pipe 

14a 2"-6" 500 LF $35.00 $17,500.00 

14b 8"-12" 500 LF $50.00 $25,000.00 

14c 16"-24" 500 LF $70.00 $35,000.00 

14d >30" 500 LF $86.00 $43,000.00 

Plug Valves (Labor and Materials) 

15a 4” 20 EA $2,800.00 $56,000.00 

15b 6” 20 EA $3,500.00 $70,000.00 

15c 8” 20 EA $4,500.00 $90,000.00 

15d 10” 20 EA $6,800.00 $136,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

15e 12” 20 EA $7,800.00 $156,000.00 

15f 14” 10 EA $8,500.00 $85,000.00 

15g 16" 10 EA $13,300.00 $133,000.00 

15h 18” 10 EA $15,000.00 $150,000.00 

15i 20” 10 EA $20,000.00 $200,000.00 

15j 24" 6 EA $40,000.00 $240,000.00 

15k 30" 2 EA $70,000.00 $140,000.00 

Gate Valves (Labor and Materials) 

16a 4” 20 EA $1,700.00 $34,000.00 

16b 6” 20 EA $2,200.00 $44,000.00 

16c 8” 20 EA $3,000.00 $60,000.00 

16d 10” 20 EA $4,000.00 $80,000.00 

16e 12” 20 EA $5,000.00 $100,000.00 

16f 14” 10 EA $10,500.00 $105,000.00 

16g 16" 10 EA $11,000.00 $110,000.00 

16h 18” 10 EA $16,000.00 $160,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

16i 20” 10 EA $19,500.00 $195,000.00 

16j 24" 6 EA $26,000.00 $156,000.00 

16k 30" 2 EA $54,000.00 $108,000.00 

Check Valves (Labor and Materials) 

17a 4” 20 EA $3,000.00 $60,000.00 

17b 6” 20 EA $4,800.00 $96,000.00 

17c 8” 20 EA $6,500.00 $130,000.00 

17d 10” 20 EA $7,500.00 $150,000.00 

17e 12” 20 EA $12,000.00 $240,000.00 

17f 14” 10 EA $14,500.00 $145,000.00 

17g 16" 10 EA $18,500.00 $185,000.00 

17h 18” 10 EA $23,000.00 $230,000.00 

17i 20” 10 EA $27,000.00 $270,000.00 

17j 24" 6 EA $49,000.00 $294,000.00 

17k 30" 2 EA $69,000.00 $138,000.00 

Ductile Iron Pipe Protecto 401 Ceramic Epoxy Lined (LF or VF) (Labor, Materials and Associated Restraints) 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

18a 4” 250 LF $175.00 $43,750.00 

18b 6” 250 LF $180.00 $45,000.00 

18c 8” 250 LF $185.00 $46,250.00 

18d 10” 250 LF $190.00 $47,500.00 

18e 12” 250 LF $215.00 $53,750.00 

18f 14” 125 LF $260.00 $32,500.00 

18g 16" 125 LF $270.00 $33,750.00 

18h 18” 125 LF $320.00 $40,000.00 

18i 20” 125 LF $330.00 $41,250.00 

18j 24" 125 LF $420.00 $52,500.00 

18k 30" 125 LF $550.00 $68,750.00 

Ductile Iron 90 Degree Fittings (Labor, Materials and Associated Restraints) 

19a 4” 20 EA $1,400.00 $28,000.00 

19b 6” 20 EA $1,600.00 $32,000.00 

19c 8” 20 EA $2,300.00 $46,000.00 

19d 10” 20 EA $3,100.00 $62,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

19e 12” 20 EA $3,500.00 $70,000.00 

19f 14” 10 EA $4,500.00 $45,000.00 

19g 16" 10 EA $5,700.00 $57,000.00 

19h 18” 10 EA $7,500.00 $75,000.00 

19i 20” 10 EA $9,000.00 $90,000.00 

19j 24" 10 EA $13,000.00 $130,000.00 

19k 30" 10 EA $20,000.00 $200,000.00 

Ductile Iron 45 Degree Fittings (Labor, Materials and Associated Restraints) 

20a 4” 20 EA $1,300.00 $26,000.00 

20b 6” 20 EA $1,500.00 $30,000.00 

20c 8” 20 EA $2,000.00 $40,000.00 

20d 10” 20 EA $2,200.00 $44,000.00 

20e 12” 20 EA $2,900.00 $58,000.00 

20f 14” 10 EA $3,500.00 $35,000.00 

20g 16" 10 EA $4,500.00 $45,000.00 

20h 18” 10 EA $6,800.00 $68,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

20i 20” 10 EA $8,500.00 $85,000.00 

20j 24" 10 EA $10,000.00 $100,000.00 

20k 30" 10 EA $20,000.00 $200,000.00 

316L Stainless Steel SCH 40 Flanged Riser (LF or VF) (Labor and Materials) 

21a 4” 250 LF $350.00 $87,500.00 

21b 6” 250 LF $490.00 $122,500.00 

21c 8” 250 LF $1,000.00 $250,000.00 

21d 10” 250 LF $1,100.00 $275,000.00 

21e 12” 250 LF $1,300.00 $325,000.00 

HDPE (LF or VF) (Labor and Materials) 

22a 4” 250 LF $55.00 $13,750.00 

22b 6” 250 LF $65.00 $16,250.00 

22c 8” 250 LF $75.00 $18,750.00 

22d 10” 250 LF $85.00 $21,250.00 

22e 12” 250 LF $100.00 $25,000.00 

22f 14” 125 LF $120.00 $15,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

22g 16" 125 LF $140.00 $17,500.00 

22h 18” 125 LF $185.00 $23,125.00 

22i 20” 125 LF $200.00 $25,000.00 

22j 24" 125 LF $260.00 $32,500.00 

22k 30" 125 LF $370.00 $46,250.00 

PVC (LF or VF) (Labor and Materials) 

23a 2" 250 LF $25.00 $6,250.00 

23b 4" 250 LF $50.00 $12,500.00 

23c 6” 250 LF $55.00 $13,750.00 

23d 8” 250 LF $70.00 $17,500.00 

23e 10” 250 LF $90.00 $22,500.00 

23f 12” 250 LF $105.00 $26,250.00 

23g 14” 125 LF $115.00 $14,375.00 

23h 16" 125 LF $135.00 $16,875.00 

23i 18” 125 LF $155.00 $19,375.00 

23j 20” 125 LF $185.00 $23,125.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

23k 24" 125 LF $250.00 $31,250.00 

23l 30" 125 LF $350.00 $43,750.00 

GROUP B: LIFT STATION POINT REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS (ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR) 

1 Non-Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions (1) (3% of the 
Cost of the Work Performed NTE a Maximum of $3,000) Included in Group A: Lift 
Station Point Repairs and Improvements (General Contractor) 

0 EA $3,000.00  

2 Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions (1) (5% of the Cost 
of the Work Performed NTE a Maximum of $5,000) Included in Group A: Lift 
Station Point Repairs and Improvements (General Contractor) 

0 EA $5,000.00  

Labor Hours (Labor hours and equipment Bid Items 3 and 4 shall only be used where not already included in a Bid Item.) 

3a Superintendent regular time (Includes vehicle) 400 HOUR $110.00 $44,000.00 

3b Superintendent overtime (Includes vehicle) 60 HOUR $150.00 $9,000.00 

3c Master Electrician regular time 800 HOUR $150.00 $120,000.00 

3d Master Electrician overtime 120 HOUR $225.00 $27,000.00 

3e Journeyman Electrician regular time 800 HOUR $120.00 $96,000.00 

3f Journeyman Electrician overtime 120 HOUR $170.00 $20,400.00 

3g Apprentice Electrician regular time 800 HOUR $106.00 $84,800.00 

3h Apprentice Electrician overtime 120 HOUR $150.00 $18,000.00 



[TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT 
ITB No. 25-0006-UT 
Lift Station Point Repairs and Improvements 

 
 

[TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT                     
Invitation To Bid - Lift Station Point Repairs and Improvements 
Page 20 

Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

3i Field Service Technician regular time 800 HOUR $150.00 $120,000.00 

3j Field Service Technician overtime 120 HOUR $225.00 $27,000.00 

3k Instrumentation and Controls Technician regular time 800 HOUR $190.00 $152,000.00 

3l Instrumentation and Controls Technician overtime 120 HOUR $213.00 $25,560.00 

Equipment 

4a Master Electrician's job truck with tools 920 HOUR $65.00 $59,800.00 

4b Job truck with tools 920 HOUR $65.00 $59,800.00 

Disconnects (Includes Labor and Materials) 

5a Square D 60 Amp 20 EA $11,000.00 $220,000.00 

5b Square D 100 Amp 20 EA $13,500.00 $270,000.00 

5c Square D 200 Amp 20 EA $20,000.00 $400,000.00 

5d Square D 250 Amp 10 EA $20,000.00 $200,000.00 

5e Square D 400 Amp 10 EA $20,500.00 $205,000.00 

5f Square D 800 Amp 10 EA $23,000.00 $230,000.00 

Breakers (Includes Labor and Materials) 

6a Square D 15 Amp 20 EA $2,350.00 $47,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

6b Square D 20 Amp 20 EA $2,350.00 $47,000.00 

6c Square D 25 Amp 20 EA $2,800.00 $56,000.00 

6d Square D 30 Amp 20 EA $2,800.00 $56,000.00 

6e Square D 35 Amp 20 EA $2,900.00 $58,000.00 

6f Square D 40 Amp 20 EA $3,350.00 $67,000.00 

6g Square D 45 Amp 20 EA $3,350.00 $67,000.00 

6h Square D 50 Amp 20 EA $4,000.00 $80,000.00 

6i Square D 60 Amp 20 EA $4,000.00 $80,000.00 

6j Square D 70 Amp 20 EA $4,800.00 $96,000.00 

6k Square D 80 Amp 20 EA $4,800.00 $96,000.00 

6l Square D 90 Amp 20 EA $5,800.00 $116,000.00 

6m Square D 100 Amp 20 EA $5,800.00 $116,000.00 

6n Square D 110 Amp 10 EA $6,900.00 $69,000.00 

6o Square D 125 Amp 10 EA $7,100.00 $71,000.00 

6p Square D 200 Amp 10 EA $7,600.00 $76,000.00 

6q Square D 250 Amp 10 EA $8,300.00 $83,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

VFD's (480 - 3 Phase) (Includes Labor and Materials) 

7a LS #42 - 40 HP / 58 A / 480 Volt - Yaskawa PW4A0058FAA 4 EA $24,000.00 $96,000.00 

7b LS #45 - 125 HP / 165 A / 480 Volt - Yaskawa PW4A0165FAA 4 EA $35,000.00 $140,000.00 

7c LS #16 - 125 HP / 165 A / 480 Volt - Yaskawa PW4A0165FAA 4 EA $36,000.00 $144,000.00 

7d LS #58 - 200 HP / 250 A / 480 Volt - Yaskawa PW4A0250AAA 4 EA $50,000.00 $200,000.00 

Soft Starters (480 - 3 Phase) (Includes Labor and Materials) 

8a 25 HP to 50 HP Solcon RVS-DX-72 10 EA $11,000.00 $110,000.00 

8b 60 HP to 75 HP Solcon RVS-DX-105 10 EA $13,100.00 $131,000.00 

8c 50 HP to 100 HP Solcon RVS-DX-145 10 EA $21,000.00 $210,000.00 

Motor Starters (480 Volt or 230 Volt - 3 Phase) (Includes Labor and Materials) 

9a Allen Bradley NEMA 0 20 EA $11,500.00 $230,000.00 

9b Allen Bradley NEMA 1 20 EA $14,000.00 $280,000.00 

9c Allen Bradley NEMA 2 20 EA $18,000.00 $360,000.00 

9d Allen Bradley NEMA 3 10 EA $20,000.00 $200,000.00 

9e Allen Bradley NEMA 4 10 EA $22,500.00 $225,000.00 

9f Square D NEMA 0 20 EA $11,170.00 $223,400.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

9g Square D NEMA 1 20 EA $14,000.00 $280,000.00 

9h Square D NEMA 2 20 EA $16,500.00 $330,000.00 

9i Square D NEMA 3 10 EA $19,000.00 $190,000.00 

9j Square D NEMA 4 10 EA $21,500.00 $215,000.00 

Controller (Includes Labor and Materials) 

10a Data Flow Systems (DFS) 00540-008 10 EA $27,000.00 $270,000.00 

10b Data Flow Systems (DFS) 00367-008 10 EA $30,000.00 $300,000.00 

10c EMC Model SEL70B2 10 EA $19,500.00 $195,000.00 

Generator Connection Box with Camlocks 

11 Generator Connection Box with Camlocks 50 EA $37,000.00 $1,850,000.00 

GROUP C: LIFT STATION POINT REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS (MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR) 

1 Non-Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions (1) (3% of the 
Cost of the Work Performed NTE a Maximum of $3,000) Included in Group A: Lift 
Station Point Repairs and Improvements (General Contractor) 

0 EA $3,000.00  

2 Emergency Mobilization/Demobilization & General Conditions (1) (5% of the Cost 
of the Work Performed NTE a Maximum of $5,000) Included in Group A: Lift 
Station Point Repairs and Improvements (General Contractor) 

0 EA $5,000.00  

Labor Hours. (Labor hours and equipment Bid Items (3 and 4) shall only be used where not already included in a Bid Item.) 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

3a Superintendent regular time (Includes vehicle) 400 HOUR $140.00 $56,000.00 

3b Superintendent overtime (Includes vehicle) 60 HOUR $165.00 $9,900.00 

3c Pump Technician regular time 800 HOUR $105.00 $84,000.00 

3d Pump Technician overtime 120 HOUR $125.00 $15,000.00 

3e Mechanical Technician regular time 800 HOUR $80.00 $64,000.00 

3f Mechanical Technician overtime 120 HOUR $100.00 $12,000.00 

3g Plumber regular time 800 HOUR $90.00 $72,000.00 

3h Plumber overtime 120 HOUR $95.00 $11,400.00 

3i Laborer regular time 800 HOUR $55.00 $44,000.00 

3j Laborer overtime 120 HOUR $85.00 $10,200.00 

Equipment 

4a Pump Technician's job truck with tools 920 HOUR $50.00 $46,000.00 

4b Job truck with tools 920 HOUR $50.00 $46,000.00 

Replacement of One Pump (480/230 Volts - 3 Phase) (Labor and Materials) (If actual HP at the Lift Station is different than shown round up to larger HP) 

5a Flygt N Series - 5 HP or Less (480/230 Volts) 20 EA $17,000.00 $340,000.00 

5b Flygt N Series - 7.5 HP (480/230 Volts) 20 EA $22,000.00 $440,000.00 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

5c Flygt N Series - 10 HP (480/230 Volts) 20 EA $23,000.00 $460,000.00 

5d Flygt N Series - 15 HP (480/230 Volts) 20 EA $25,000.00 $500,000.00 

5e Flygt N Series - 20 HP (480/230 Volts) 20 EA $41,000.00 $820,000.00 

5f Flygt N Series - 25 HP (480 Volts) 10 EA $49,000.00 $490,000.00 

5g Flygt N Series - 30 HP (480 Volts) 10 EA $55,000.00 $550,000.00 

5h Flygt N Series - 35 HP (480 Volts) 10 EA $58,000.00 $580,000.00 

5i Flygt N Series - 45 HP (480 Volts) 10 EA $65,000.00 $650,000.00 

5j Flygt N Series - 50 HP (480 Volts) 10 EA $77,000.00 $770,000.00 

5k Flygt N Series - 60 HP (480 Volts) 6 EA $85,000.00 $510,000.00 

5l Flygt N Series - 85 HP (480 Volts) 6 EA $90,000.00 $540,000.00 

5m Flygt N Series - 100 HP (480 Volts) 6 EA $150,000.00 $900,000.00 

5n Flygt N Series - 160 HP (480 Volts) 6 EA $260,000.00 $1,560,000.00 

5o Flygt N Series - 200 HP (480 Volts) 6 EA $300,000.00 $1,800,000.00 

TOTAL $37,419,355.00 

 

CITY CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY 

Add 10% contingency based on subtotal of ALL lines in the Pricing Sheet above (Groups A, B and C, inclusive). 
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Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total 

X. City Controlled Contingency (10%) 1 LS $3,741,935.50 $3,741,935.50 

TOTAL $3,741,935.50 

 

ANNUAL CITY-CONTROLLED ALLOWANCE FOR ITEMS (LABOR AND/OR MATERIALS) NOT INCLUDED IN GROUPS A, B AND C ABOVE. 

Contractor Mark-up Not-To Exceed 10% will be negotiated for Identified Projects. 

Line Item Description Unit of Measure Total 

XX. City Controlled Allowance Annually Maximum 
Allowance 

$500,000.00 
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